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CERTIFICATE OF PRACTICE NUMBER: 3619 ARCH ITECTU RAL = ] % &
NAME OF PROJECT: SHEFFIELD INDUSTRIAL BUILDING f oo
LOCATION: 2760-2770 SHEFFIELD RD. OTTAWA G010 TITLE SHEET - )
ON K1B 3V9, CANADA. A010 GENERAL NOTES . g £
A020 ASSEMBLY TYPES = L o
A100 SITE PLAN = 5 8
A110 EGRESS PLAN - o8
A120 OVERALL FLOOR PLAN = q 3
A121 PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN NG
A122 PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN =
A190 ROOF PLAN
BUILDING CODE REFERENCE: A210 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS =
REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B UNLESS A211 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS &
NOTED. o -
- O\ TARIO BUILOING GODE DATANATRIPARTS 30R T —— 2760-2770 SHEFFIELD RD Ao10  EXTERIOR ELEVATION VD BULOING SECTIONS
1 | PROJECT DESCRIPTION: ] NEW | ] PART 11 <] PART 3 | ] PARTY . A411 ENLARGED ELEVATION, PLAN AND WALL SECTIONS = ¢ &
XXXXXXX ] ADDITION 11170 11.4 11.2 (A) 112(A)&9.10.1.3 A412 WALL SECTIONS = = @
A413 WALL SECTIONS - W
|| CHANGEOF USE | | ALTERATION O I I AW A O N I A R I O K 1 B 3V9 A420 MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL ROOMS FLOOR PLAN & SECTIONS m S g o
) u A510 DETAILS = w o 3
2 MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) XXXXXX 3.1.2.1.(1) 9.10.2 A511 DETAILS §I <zt =
o — & DO
3 | BUILDING AREA (sq.m.)  EXISTING: XXXX NEW: XXXX TOTAL: XXXX 14.1.2(A) 14.1.2(A) A520 DETAILS = © @@
4 | GROSS AREA (sq.m.) EXISTING: XXXX NEW: XXXX TOTAL: XXXX 1412 (A) 1412 (A) ﬁsig Bgi:tg o "
5 —
5 | NUMBER OF STOREYS  ABOVE GRADE: ONE BELOW GRADE: XX 14.1.2 (A) &3.2.1.1 14.1.2(A)&9.104 AG10 DOOR SCHEDULE & B o 2
& E = 9
6 | NUMBER OF STREETS/ FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS: 1 3221083255 91020 e pdyuatlivite i Sz¢=
e L. Q
7 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION(S) 3.2.2.67. GROUP F, DIVISION 2, ANY HEIGHT, ANY AREA 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.2 N i i S 3k
8 | SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED X ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8.2
| | SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3215
| | SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 32217 &
| | BASEMENT [ | INLIEUOF ROOFRATING | INDEX INDEX QBO ASSOC/
| | NOT REQUIRED - :‘ g Of 44
9 | STANDPIPE REQUIRED | Jyes  [X]No 329 N/A > g ARCHITECT, %
10 | FIRE ALARM REQUIRED [Jyes [X]No 3.24 9.10.18 S )
11 | WATER SERVICE / SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE DJves [ INo [ [NA | 3257 N/A | 1 %%%%%% Ll 3 P.HOLLAND s‘:
12 | HIGH BUILDING CJves X No 326 N/A | | Wiy ANAn - %,  UCENCE &
, Ll [T = Yy, 8849 (&
13 | CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS | |COMBUSTIBLE [>|NON-COMBUSTIBLE | |BOTH | 32.2.20-83 9.10.6 F AERETE S & iy w
PERMITTED REQUIRED = ‘I = L
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION | | comBusTIBLE [X] NON-COMBUSTIBLE | |BOTH 0 o L T b s
14 | MEZZANINE(S) AREA m2 NIA 3.2.1.1.(31-8) 9.10.4.1 =2
15 | OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON [ | m2/PERSON <] DESIGN OF BUILDING 3.1.17 9.91.3 o Q
1ST FLOOR: XX OCCUPANCY: D LOAD (PERSONS): TBD - «
2ND FLOOR: XX OCCUPANCY: F2 LOAD (PERSONS): TBD 2 &
TOTAL: XX OCCUPANCY: DIF2 LOAD (PERSONS): <300 5 S
‘ -
16 | BARRIER-FREE DESIGN X yes [ |nNo 38 9.5.2 = d
17 | HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES [ Jves [X]no 33.1.283.3.1.19 9.10.1.3 (4) v
18 | REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES FRR LISTED DESIGN No. OR 32290-8383214  |9108 S RICHCRAFT
FIRE (HOURS) DESCRIPTION (SG-2) SeemE e 910.9
RESISTANCE FLOORS: 2 HOURS &
RATING (FRR) = .
ROOF: 0 HOURS = o
MEZZANINE: 1 HOURS -H < >
FRR OF SUPPORTING MEMBERS | LISTED DESIGN No. OR — -
DESCRIPTION (SG-2) m 0 ™
FLOORS: 2 HOURS = |_ CC anl
ROOF: 0 HOURS W (D N §
MEZZANINE: 1 HOURS - : 1
19 | SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 323 9.10.14 ‘ Lu O
WALL AREA | LD. LIHOR | PERMITTED | PROPOSED | FRR LISTED | COMB. COMB. NON-COMB. o D ——
OF EBF | (m) HIL MAX. % OF | % OF (HOURS) | DESIGN | CONSTR. | CONSTR. | CONSTRUCTION = L (Y
(sq. m.) OPENINGS | OPENINGS No. OR NONC. S Z LL
DESCRIP. CLADDING ] — <
NORTH 222162 | >15 - 100% 100% - - - - - ARCH |TECT OWNER - <t L —
SOUTH 222162 | >15 - 100% 100% - - - - - = D L Z
EAST 1655.20 | >15 - 100% 100% - - - - - COMPANY NAME L —I CD CD O
15 ] 100% 100% ] ] ] ] ] : = -
wesr o | > WARE. MAL.COMB cone e PR CONTACT: oot 1=z o4
20 | PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS 1420 BLAIR TOWERS PLACE,  PRIMARY CONTACT: JOHN HOLLAND ADDRESS LINE 2 EMAIL: XXX@XXX.XXX = LL N
FEMALE/MALE COUNT AT XX % MALE/ XX % FEMALE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE PART3 | PART9 SUITE #104, GLOUCESTER, PH: (343) 291-0596 CITY, STATE XXXXX ALTERNATE CONTACT: -l u D o\
TBD ONTARIO, CANADA K1J 9L8 EMAIL: jholland@waremalcomb.com (XXX) XXX-XXXX PH: (XXX) XXX-XXXX = | I <
R P 343.633.2977 EMAIL: XXX@XXX.XXX = LIJ — (@) —
1T ©
GENERAL CONTRACTOR oo K6
TOTAL: XX  OCCUPANCY: XX COMPANY NAME S
20 | OTHERS (DESCRIBE) COMPANY NAME PRIMARY CONTACT: CONTACT o DD:
ADDRESS LINE 1 PH: (XXX) XXX-XXXX — I
ADDRESS LINE 2 EMAIL: XXX@XXX.XXX - =
CITY, STATE XXXXX ALTERNATE CONTACT: - o |k S
VIClNITY MAP (XXX) XXX-XXXX PH: (XXX) XXX-XXXX = — 4 g w
EMAIL: XXX@XXX.XXX LL = 49 Z <
= L W al S |o
| = 98,113 |2
1 )
ARCHITECT'S CONSULTANTS | » Oz |2
= LL] alalalalQ |8
) mw o|o|oja |5
— BRI
® STRUCTURAL ENGINEER |: 0| Q| 3| Q] x 2|2
PROJECT ?3\ GRAVITY ENGINEERING INC. PRIMARY CONTACT: DAVID LASERSON, P. ENG. PMP H — <<l <<« |«
SITE e JEFFERSON AVE., GROUND FLOOR PH: (437) 888-3185 X 2100 w oS8 S |8
© M7 TORONTO, ON M6K 3E4 EMAIL: david.laserson@gravityenginc.com a = B o ¥R %
) o °l3 5 8gs IS
(@ = M| Ol O] O| O p
4@,2\ MECHANICAL ENGINEER \
""@0 INVIRO ENGINEERED SYSTEMS LTD. PRIMARY CONTACT: VICTOR YEUNG, BASc, P.ENG, LEED AP = | o v|w]o |~
' /l/ \(\\S,;l?“ 3530 PHARMACY AVENUE, UNIT #3 PH: (416) 491-4455 x 239
.’ \’ . . . . t
//é// N\ TORONTO, ON M1W 287 EMAIL: victor@inviroenergy.com W PA/PM: J HOLLAND
// < PLUMBING ENGINEER B )
2 | DRAWNBY.: AM.
: W INVIRO ENGINEERED SYSTEMS LTD. PRIMARY CONTACT: ANDY LAU, B.ENG., EIT
3530 PHARMACY AVENUE, UNIT #3 PH: (613)467-6112 ~ | voBNoO.: OTW21-0002-01
/t TORONTO, ON M1W 257 EMAIL: andy@inviroenergy.com o
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER SHEET
INVIRO ENGINEERED SYSTEMS LTD. PRIMARY CONTACT: KEVIN SEKHON, P.ENG., PRINCIPAL =
N 3530 PHARMACY AVENUE, UNIT #3 PH: (416) 491-4455 X 305 e
w @ TORONTO, ON MAW 257 EMAIL: kevin@inviroenergy.com GO 1 O
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SITE SURVEY INFORMATION: LEGAL DESCRIPTION: OTW21.0002.00 S
INFORMATION ON THIS PLAN WAS PLAN OF SURVEY OF >
TAKEN FROM THE SURVEY PLAN PART OF BLOCK A SITE STATISTICS N
PREPARED BY ANNIS, O'SULLIVAN, REGISTERED PLAN 4M-121 S
VOLLEBEKK Itd DATED 2022-11-18 QZRDT OF LOTS 24 AND 25 =
=
CONCESSION 3 (OTTAWA FRONT) ZONING IH/IL S
(GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER) Y
CITY OF OTTAWA GROSS SITE AREA 84,452 SM :
PROJECT LIMIT AREA 37,191 SM w
\ ==
O
PARKING =
2\ s \ Zone Permitted Use (OTTAWA ZONING BY-LAW NO. 2008-250 ) %
)165 &
'%(\ Proposed Use Warehouse !
Q
-52 Regulations (Part 11: Industrial Zones) S
5,2 :
AT Probosed Required W
P IH (IL) :
Min. Front Yard Building Setback (m) 18.66 m 7.5m L
\ Min. Interior Side Yard Building Set back (m) 1229 m 7.5m é
X @]
- A Min.Rear Yard Building Setback (m) N/A 7.5m i
22 \ g e
TVP. \: . Min.Landscape Front Yard Setback (m) 472 m 3m o
\\ \ g Min.Landscape Side Yard Setback (m) 3.15m 3m %
o =)
\\ \\ S " = 2 " o " = = " - & n = o Min.Landscape Rear Yard Setback (m) N/A 3m %
A = \ Max. Floor Space Index 0.12 2 @
* A A N e e 7 .
\\ ) NG) § \ | Max. Building Height 12m 22 m (18m) z
\_X~ Q% \ >
\ \ <
\‘v\\“\\\\ \ \ S Leading Design for Commercial Real Estate
e \ $ EXISTING BUILDING 3A | §
) \ \ Building 2 > . ills drive. uni
7/ ‘ \ 12 \ architecture 180 bass pro mills drive. unit 103
, vy Y 36,380 SF EXISTING BUILDING 3B | ol s oot o L5
v A \ \ Warehouse Area L interiors p 905.760.1221
9 ] \ T ‘&- . \ 30 042 SF | 7,605.00m? = graphics £ 905.248.3344
;‘,. \ \\ ’ } Office Area Z civil engineering abusiness name of WMA Inc.
L N v ' \ \ 200.00m? :
| 8 ] \ \‘ \\ } TOTAL BUILDING GFA 7.805.00m? =
FIRE HYDRANT TO BE \)/\/ vV \ \\ | :
LOCATED IWTH 45M OF THE y \ " \ o
FIRE DEPT CONNECTION ., ‘ ~TN ‘;@ ‘\ k. | > PARKING REQUIREMENT v
\ \ \“ ‘ I
X \ 5
Mol N YR P | >
\ - V 27 ‘ N | PROPOSED REQUIRED "
\ //// \\ v \‘\—E\\ } Warehouse GFA @ 0.8 Spaces per 100m?; first 5000m? 101 Wm; R =
\ o 2 £
] US\TRlAL o\X, \ \\ EXISTING BUILDING 3C | Warehouse GFA @ 0.4 Spaces per 100m?; above 5000m 6 T
\ N\ o B . \ [ Total No. of Parking Spaces § 101 51 2 0 ASSO
-7 o\ \ \ 52,588 SF | i S c,
& \ ‘ Barrier Free Parking Spaces 10 5 z Y‘ L
\‘ \\ \ % é\ Of /0
\ \ Parking Stall Dimensions 26mX52m =
\ \ | 5 O ,ARCHITECTS Z
| Barrier Free Parking Stall Type A 3.4m X 5.2 2 .
EXISTING \\ 1’\616 \ | D arrier Free Parking Stall Type m m § ’ .
A \ BUILDING 1 . \ } m Barrier Free Parking Stall Type B 24m X 5.2m Z ) P.HOLLAND §
\ L ) N
. \ | D Bicycle Parking Space Dimensions 1.8m X 0.6m 3 "o, LICENCE \\‘
16,360 SF \ | . gy, 849
) : ] | L—u] No. Of Bicycle Parking (warehouse: 1 per 2000m?, Office 1 per 250m?) 10 9 % "I"'"""““‘\\“
1 | A . . . o
/R960000 | ‘ L Loading Space Dimensions 3.5m X 9.0m g
O e : | LL Oversized Loading Space Dimensions 4.3m X 13.0m i
] } LU No. Of Loading Spaces 2 2 <
: 8 } I No. Of Oversized Loading Spaces 2 2 ;( :
' | 0p) . . & D
I ‘ Trailer Parking 19 N/A " m
J0 | ! 5
\ I DOCK STATISTICS Proposed z -
| O
| DOCK-HIGH DOORS 27 5 D
\ ¥ & _I
| OVER-HEAD DOORS 4 3 m — L] o
& =
EXISTING BUILDING 4 | . | L — EEC
|
99,158 SF | | A Lz
|
| ¥ LL] L o
| e — I -
. - T <L
. - — - L T v
> 5 5 ST - <
» | | | | | O o=
‘ o I
; | YWy kE
| e : S O
2 S ™ S —
YARD : \ - o
| "
% (BLDG. 284) ——— - 1 : o
(0.48 AC) | S : ©
- } o \L @ PAVEMENT ; I\
| / @ ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF PEDESTRIAN TRAVEL 2200mm MIN. (UNLESS 6 N
| OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS) >
| @ TOP FACE OF CURB. <Z(
\ | @ DEPRESSED CURB z
} l @ TRUNCATED DOMES WITH A HEIGHT OF 4.5-5.5mm, BASE DIAMETER OF 21-25mm B
J REGULAR SPACING PATTERN AT 55—65mm ON CENTRE g
7777777 = = e @ A MINIMUM 600mm WIDE SECTION DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SHALL ﬁ ©
T \ BE PROVIDED WHEN FLAT TRAVEL SURFACE ADJOINS A VEHICULAR WAY (Omm CURB FACE) — Z é
Q
1:800 ; ’ § . < o S _
N CCESS CU : =2
Co , % SITE PLA ACCESSIBLE RB RAMP 1 - . e
0 10m 20m 40m 80m ' ‘ < L SO 4]> ||
CONSTRUCTION NORTH TRUE NORTH 0 I_ é ol g o YWolm
s — I e
S n =" 5|22
SITE PLAN NOTES PROPOSED LOCATIN O LECTRIAL SITE LEGEND A AN e
W o i
GALVANIZED STEEL GUARDRAIL WITH HANDRAIL, & — BU8|3|w|
_ = 202> 2| <
PROPERTY LINE STEEL BOLLARD D00 NEW HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT (HATCHED) A PROPOSED CATCHBASIN . EE 502 |5|%
PROJECT LIMIT LINE SHADED AREA DENOTES HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT. TYPICAL FOR ALL m= - A
L _ 1 NEW LANDSCAPED AREA (HATCHED) TACTILE INDICATORS 5 LUl 218 Qe|x
PRINCIPLE ENTRY — TENANT FIT-UP SUBJECT TO INTERIOR AREAS REQUIRING FIRE OR TRACTOR TRUCK ACCESS. . AT DEPRESSED CURB : > || b ||
ALTERATION PERMIT m PAINTED DIAGONAL LINES WHERE INDICATED 5 Elololo|a|alo
150 WIDE CURB TYPICAL TRUCK LOARING DOLK (TYPJ BICYCLE RACK (WSOO x 600 O O <Qi N\) <‘r Jr <‘r <‘r <‘r
i EXTERIOR GALVANIZED STEEL STAIRS PUTURE BV PARKING STALLS PER BIKE) - SEIEIE =S
SIDEWALK — SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS CALY. BICYOLE RACKS — SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS e eomrery AN D00k ; QK| RS
o
| 6 | FIRE DEPARTMENT/SIAMESE CONNECTION SO STORAGE AREA e e e b Look on Lok oo : N A s
2600x5200mm PARKING STALL, PAINTED PARKING STRIPING PER %
CITY OF OTTAWA ZONING BY—LAW NO. 2008-950 TRUCK TRAILER PARKING . FIRE DEPT CONNECTION O  ORADE LEVEL TRUCK DOOR 2 W/
TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS, PAINTED PARKING STRIPING 13mx4.3m OVERSIZED TRUCK LOADING SPACE (VERIFY LOCATION WITH CIVIL DRAWINGS) N '
PER BY—LAW OTTAWA ZONING BY—LAW NO. 2008-250. EACH PAIR @ FIRE ROUTE SIGNS i '
OF SHARED STALLS 10 HAVE TYPE A: 3 am % 5 om AND TYOE & FUTURE TENANT DEMISING WALL. SUBJECT TO TENANT FIT UP T EXISTNG FIRE HYDRANT ; DRAWN BY: HW
2.4m x 5.2m WITH 1.5m WIDE PAINTED BARRIER FREE AISLE AND | 25 | EXISTING TRUCK COURT BEHIND BUILDING 4 TO BE REPAVED. [1>> CONCRETE SIDEWALK S
SIGNAGE REFER TO ONTARIO INTEGRATED ACCESSIBILITY AMENTY AREA (VERIFY LOCATION WITH CIVIL DRAWINGS) < | JOB NO: OTW21-0002-00
STANDARDS. %BPROPOSED FIRE LHYDRANT @  ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION -
[ 9 ] FIRE ACCESS ROUTE W/ 12.0M TURNING RADIUS ( - ) FIRE HYDRANT TO BE LOCATED IWTH 45M @  FUTURE ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION 5 oo
OF THE FIRE DEPT CONNECTION
LANDSCAPE AREA — SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS 2
®{ | LIGHT POLE <
DRIVE-IN RAMP BOUNDED BY RETAINING WALLS WITH GUARDRAILS WHERE 4
GRADE CHANGE IS MORE THAN 600mm — REFER TO CIVIL DWGS H WALL MOUNTED LIGHT KEY PLAN s, s
<
12.0mx3.5m TRUCK LOADING SPACE (TYP.) O w1 DENOTES MANHOLE SCALE. NTS 5 "
PROPOSED LOCATION OF MECHANICAL RM i
T
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